

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## **Finance Department**

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:-Transfer/posting of Incharge ETOs.

> Government Order No.119-FD of 2015 Dated: 10 -07-2015

It is hereby ordered that the services of Mr. Parvez Ahmed & Mr. Aijaz Ahmed Chowdhary I/C ETOs of the J&K Excise & Commercial Taxes(Gazetted) Service shall be placed at the disposal of Commissioner Commercial Taxes with immediate effect.

The salary of the officers shall be drawn by the Commercial Taxes Department against the overall cadre strength.

The officers shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department

No. ET/Estt/154/2014

Dated:- 10-07-2015

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 4. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department.
- 6. P.A to Special Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.
- 1/C Website, Finance Department.
- 8. Government Order file/Stock file.

Deputy Secretary to Government

**Finance Department**